EC Declaration of Conformity

We the under signed: Sweex Europe B.V.

P.O. Box 110 2600 AC Delft The Netherlands

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

US008/US008UK SWEEX EXTERNAL 7 PORT USB 2.0 HUB

Is tested to and conforms with the essential radio test suites included in the following standards:

| Standard EMC EN55022 | Issue date 1998 + A1:2000 + A2:2003 |
|-------------------------|--|
| EN 61000-3-2 | 2000 |
| EN 61000-3-3 | 1995 + A1:2001 |
| EN55024 | 1998 + A1:2001 + A2:2003 |
| EN 61000-4-2 | 1995 |
| EN 61000-4-3 | 1995 |
| EN 61000-4-4 | 1995 |
| EN 61000-4-5 | 1995 |
| EN 61000-4-6 | 1996 |
| EN 61000-4-8 | 1993 |
| EN 61000-4-11 | 1994 |

The measurements shown in this test report were made in accordance with the procedures given in EUROPEAN COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 89/336/EEC.

Delft 26-07-2007

R. Ramaekers

© 2007 Sweex. All rights reserved. Sweex, the Sweex logo, and other Sweex marks are owned by Sweex and may be registered. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. Prices and technical specifications are conditional and may be changed without any prior notification.

